## ORDINANCE 81-69

To Amend the 1981 Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees to Create the Position of Child Care Records Supervisor

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM-INGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after the 20th day of July, 1981, pursuant to IC 18-2-1-10, the following classified position, salary and pay schedule for the Human Resources Department by deleted from Sections I and II of Ordinance 80-63, Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington:

SECTION I. Human Resources Specialist/ Child Care Program

\$10,920

SECTION II. Pay Grade

Classification

Salary

14

Human Resources Specialist/Child

\$10,920

Care

SECTION II. That from and after the 20th day of July, 1981, pursuant to IC 18-2-1-10, the following classified position, salary, and pay schedule for the Human Resources Department be incorporated into Sections I and II of Ordinance 80-63, Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington:

SECTION I. Child Care Records Supervisor \$4.95/hr

\$10,296

SECTION II. Pay
Grade Classification Job Rate Job Rate

11 Child Care Records Supervisor \$4.95/hr. \$10,296

SECTION III. The rate shown as wages and salary for the position listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this Staday of July, 1981.

Alfred I. Towell, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this (the day of July, 1981.

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this the day of July, 1981.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

## SYNOPSIS

This ordinance would make two changes in personnel in the Human Resources Department. The position of Child Care Supervisor will be deleted and the position of Child Care Records Supervisor will be created. The position will be funded entirely from Title XX through the State of Indiana on a permanent part-time basis.